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Rapport sur les remboursements fédéraux additionnels de la TPS/TVH aux

municipalités - Du 1er janvier au 31 décembre 2023

Territoires du Nord-Ouest

DENOMINATION SOCIALE

CHARTER COMMUNITY OF K'ASHO GOT'INE

CITY OF YELLOWKNIFE

COMMUNITY GOVERNMENT OF GAMETI
COMMUNITY GOVERNMENT OF WHATI

CORP OF THE VILLAGE OF FORT SIMPSON
DELINE HOUSING ASSOCIATION

FORT MCPHERSON HOUSING ASSOCIATION
FORT PROVIDENCE HOUSING ASSOCIATION
FORT RESOLUTION HOUSING AUTHORITY

FORT SIMPSON HOUSING AUTHORITY

GWICH'IN TRIBAL COUNCIL

HAY RIVER HOUSING AUTHORITY
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF AKLAVIK
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF FORT LIARD
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF FORT PROVIDENCE.
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF SACHS HARBOUR
INCORPORATED HAMLET OF TULITA

JEAN MARIE RIVER FIRST NATIONS

LUTSEL-KE' HOUSING AUTHORITY

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF FORT SMITH,NW T
N W T HOUSING CORPORATION

PAULATUK HOUSING ASSOCIATION

PEHDZEH KI FIRST NATION

RADILIH KOE ASSOCIATION

SACHS HARBOUR HOUSING ASSOCIATION

THE COMMUNITY GOVERNMENT OF BEHCHO KO
THE HAMLET OF FORT MCPHERSON

THE HAMLET OF ULUKHAKTOK

TLICHO COMMUNITY GOVERNMENT OF WEKWEETI
TOWN OF HAY RIVER

TOWN OF INUVIK

TOWN OF NORMAN WELLS

VILLE

FORT GOOD HOPE
YELLOWKNIFE

RAE LAKES

WHATI

FORT SIMPSON
DELINE

FORT MCPHERSON
FORT PROVIDENCE
FORT RESOLUTION
FORT SIMPSON
INUVIK

HAY RIVER
AKLAVIK

FORT LIARD

FORT PROVIDENCE
SACHS HARBOUR
TULITA

JEAN MARIE RIVER
SNOWDRIFT

FORT SMITH
YELLOWKNIFE
PAULATUK
WRIGLEY

FORT GOOD HOPE
INUVIK

BEHCHOKO

FORT MCPHERSON
ULUKHAKTOK
WEKWEETI

HAY RIVER

INUVIK

NORMAN WELLS

Canada
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MONTANT DU

PAIEMENT
8528250 %

1205773,53 %

8 654,09 $
60 738,76 $
30772,00%

1780,98 $

532514 $

9138,19%

7 406,50 $

7557,30$

154 362,55 $

9633,81%
47 579,46 $
31736,84 %
48159,73 %
17 713,67 %
96 356,87 $
33080,61%

3596,50 $

233457,73 %
393781,03%
6534,11$
15208,86 $
1670,94 $
2282,00%
109 307,88 $
75831,86 $
7285047 $
40012,61%
185371,94 %
145 114,07 $
217 752,75 %
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p MONTANT DU
DENOMINATION SOCIALE VILLE RTA PAIEMENT
TSIIGEHTCHIC HOUSING ASSOCIATION TSIGEHTCHIC XO0E 3407,65%
TULITA HOUSING ASSOCIATION TULITA XO0E 4782,82%
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